Budget
Unit
11000

Salary Ordinance

Class/

Pattern Description

Board of Supervisors

B241 CHIEF LEG AIDE-U

B239S LEG AIDE/EXEC ASST-U SERIES
B027 EXEC ASST BOARD SUPV-C-U
B239 LEGISLATIVE AIDE-U

A044 SUPERVSR 1ST-ELECTV

A045 SUPERVSR 2ND-ELECTV

A046 SUPERVSR 3RD-ELECTV

Ap47 SUPERVSR 4TH-ELECTV

AD48 SUPERVSR 5TH-ELECTV

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3056.80 - $3820.80

$2187.20 - $2734.40
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$3303.20 - $3303.20
$3625.60 - $3625.60
$3625.60 - $3625.60
$3303.20 - $3303.20
$3303.20 - $3303.20

# of Positions

10
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
12000 County Manager's Office
E539S ACCOUNTANT-C SERIES
E539 ACCOUNTANT I-C
E540 ACCOUNTANT II-C
E029 ADMIN ASST |
E031 ADMIN ASST I-C
E089 ADMIN ASST I-E
D027 ADMIN SERVICES MGR I
E475 AGENDA ADMINISTRATOR-C
D026 ASSISTANT BUDGETT DIR
B201 ASSISTANT COUNTY MGR-U
E4055 BUYER SERIES
E140 BUYERI
E125 BUYER I
E405 PURCHASING TECHNICIAN
D065 COMCTN DISPATCH MANAGER
D062 COMCTN PROGRAM SVCS MGR
V050S COMM DISPATCHER SERIES
V050 COMCTN DISPATCHER I/CLTKR
V048 COMCTN DISPATCHER Ii
V045 COMMCTN DISPATCH COORDNTR
E310 COPY OPERATOR
D003 COUNTY MANAGER OFFICE MGR
B207 COUNTY MANAGER-U
D025 DEPUTY CNTY MANAGER
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
V236 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-C
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E124 LEAD BUYER
E550 LEAD COPY OPERATOR
E401 LEAD MAIL SVCS DRIVER
E400 -MAIL SERVICES DRIVER
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2156.20 - $2694.40
$3715.20 - $4644.00
$2056.80 - $2571.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$6741.60 - $8427.20

$1812.80 - $2266.40
$2090.40 - $2612.80
$1444.00 - $1804.80
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$2067.20 - $2311.20
$2286.40 - $2857.60
$2517.60 - $3147.20
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$2514.40 - $3143.20
$8596.00 - $9610.40
$5763.20 - $7204.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$2299.20 - $2874.40
$1504.80 - $1880.80
$1504.80 - $1880.80
$1343.20 - $1679.20

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$1480.80 - $1851.20

# of Positions

) o B) ek wd wed

43

mox..z..a._\.a..a_;...;(,,)_\_\_\l\)

2
Page 2 of 71



Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
D180

D131
E474
uUoo5s

Uoos

Uoo4

U003
D176
D063
E409

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST

PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-C
REAL PROPERTY AGENT SERIES

REAL PROPERTY AGENT |

REAL PROPERTY AGENT Il

REAL PROPERTY AGENT il
REAL PROPERTY SVCS MGR
SUPERVNG COMM DISPATCHER
SURPLUS PROPERTY OFFCR

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$3715.20 - $4644.00

$2640.00 - $3300.00
$1407.20 - $1759.20

$2122.40 - $2372.80
$2605.60 - $3256.80
$2894.40 - $3618.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2772.80 - $3465.60
$1812.80 - $2266.40

# of Positions

B s o N
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
13000 Assessor-Clerk-Recorder
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
E011 ACCOUNTANT Hi
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E
uos1s APPRAISER SERIES
uo7e APPRAISER |
uo74 APPRAISER II
uos1 REAL PROPERTY APPR TECH
E327-Y ASSESS/RECORDR TECH lli-Y
E325 ASSESSOR/REC SUPP SVCS SU
E3228 ASSESSOR/RECORDER TECHNICIAN SERIES
E321 ASSESSOR/RECORDER TECH |
E322 ASSESSOR/RECORDER TECH i
E323 ASSESSOR/RECORDR TECH Hi
E326-Y ASSESSOR/RECRD TECH Il-Y
A010 ASSESSOR-CO CLK-REC-ELCTV
uo79s AUDITOR-APPRAISER SERIES
uo79 AUDITOR-APPRAISER |
U078 AUDITOR-APPRAISER I
D095 DEPUTY ASSESSOR-CLK REC
D204 DEPUTY CNTY CLK-REC
B300 DEPUTY DIR AUTOMATION SVC
E166S ELECTION SPECIALIST SERIES
E166 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST |
E167 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST Il
E168 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST 1l
E169 ELECTIONS SPECIALIST SPVR
E468 EXEC ASST-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E328-Y LEAD ASSESS/RECDR TECH-Y
E324 LEAD ASSESS/RECORD TECH
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00

$1953.60 - $2184.00
$2160.80 - $2700.80
$1659.20 - $1855.20
$2096.00 - $2096.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1813.60 - $1813.60
$6235.20 - $6235.20

$1953.60 - $2184.00
$2160.80 - $2700.80
$3715.20 - $4644.00
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1459.20 - $1824.00
$1658.40 - $2072.80
$2209.60 - $2761.60
$2540.80 - $3176.00
$2081.60 - $2602.40
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$1936.80 - $1936.80
$1520.00 - $1900.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20

# of Positions

13
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
D182

D181
D153
U045
uor7
B271
E4608

E459

E460
E473
U068
U063
NO51

Tuesday, Fuly 83, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
MANAGEMENT ANALYST I

MANAGEMENT ANALYST it
OFFICE SERVICES MGR
PRINCIPAL APPRAISER-E
PRINCIPAL AUDITOR-APPRS-E
PROGRAM SVCS MGR II-U
RECORDS CENTER ASST SERIES

RECORDS CENTER ASST |
RECORDS CENTER ASST {i
RECORDS CENTER SUPVSR-E
SENR APPRAISER
SENR AUDITOR-APPRAISER
SENR DRAFTING TECHNICIAN

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$2280.80 - $2851.20

$2640.00 - $3300.00
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2902.40 - $3628.00
$2902.40 - $3628.00
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$1406.40 - $1757.60
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1760.80 - $2200.80
$2452.80 - $3065.60
$2452.80 - $3065.60
$2319.20 - $2899.20

# of Positions
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

14000 Controllers
EQ030S

E030

EO11

E010
E539S

E539

E540
D149
A012
B205
E468
D060
D151
E534
E479
E350
E470
V235
V230
E0955

E095

E094
E349
D184S

D184

D182

D181
E334S

E334

E335
E368
E007
E093

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

ACCOUNTANT SERIES

ACCOUNTANT I

ACCOUNTANT i

ACCOUNTANT II-E
ACCOUNTANT-C SERIES

ACCOUNTANT i-C

ACCOUNTANT II-C
ASSISTANT CONTROLLER
CONTROLLER-ELECTIVE
DEPUTY CONTROLLER-U
EXEC ASST-C
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I
FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP
FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-C
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
INTERNAL AUDITOR SERIES

INTERNAL AUDITOR |
INTERNAL AUDITOR i
LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Hi

MANAGEMENT ANALYST i
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT I
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SENR INTERNAL AUDITOR

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$5945.60 - $5945.60
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$2081.60 - $2602.40
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$28568.40 - $3572.80
$2265.60 - $2832.00

$2108.60 - $2358.40
$2203.20 - $2754.40
$1520.00 - $1900.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2827.20 - $3534.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
15000 Tax Collector / Treasurer
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT I
E011 ACCOUNTANT Ii
E010 ACCOUNTANT H-E
E029 ADMIN ASST I
D084 ASSISTANT TAX COLLECTOR
D085 ASSISTANT TREASURER
R272 DEPUTY TAX CLLCTR-TRSR-U
E468 EXEC ASST-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR Ii
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I
E351 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E014S INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC SERIES
E015 INVESTMENT SVCS SPEC Ii
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
E336 LEAD OFFICE ASST
E456 LEAD REVENUE COLLECTOR
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST !
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ii
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I
E455 REVENUE COLLECTION SPVR-E
E458S REVENUE COLLECTOR SERIES
E458 REVENUE COLLECTOR
E457 REVENUE COLLECTOR I
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT
AD54 TAX COLLECTR-TREAS-ELECTV

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$2081.60 - $2602.40
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00

$1937.60 - $2421.60
$1520.00 - $1900.00
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1954.40 - $2443.20

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$2302.40 - $2878.40

$1457.60 - $1821.60
$1800.80 - $2251.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$5333.60 - $5333.60

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
16000 County Counsel
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR |
B203 ASSISTANT COUNTY COUNSL-U
B212 CHIEF DEPUTY CNTY CNL-U
B204 COUNTY COUNSEL-U
B039s DEPUTY COUNTY COUNSEL-U SERIES
8037 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL lli-U
B038 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL II-U
B039 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL I-U
B036 DEPUTY CNTY COUNSEL IV-U
D090 HUMAN SVCS MANAGER |
E383 LEAD LEGAL SECRETARY-C
£530 LEGAL EXECUTIVE ASST-C
E371 LEGAL OFFICE ASST II-C
D135 LEGAL OFFICE SERV MGR |
E382S LEGAL SECRETARY-CONFIDENTIAL SERIES
E381 LEGAL SECRETARY I-C
E382 LEGAL SECRETARY II-C
E016 PARALEGAL-C

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3056.80 - $3820.80
$6339.20 - $7924.00
$5763.20 - $7204.00
$6432.80 - $8040.80

$4518.40 - $5648.00
$3716.80 - $4646.40
$2697.60 - $2852.00
$5230.40 - $6538.40
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1944.80 - $2431.20
$2187.20 - $2734.40
$1533.60 - $1916.80
$2395.20 - $2993.60

$1625.60 - $2032.00
$1808.80 - $2260.80
$1944.80 - $2431.20

# of Positions
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
17000 Human Resources

D027 ADMIN SERVICES MGR I

D104 ASSISTANT DIR HUMAN RESRC

G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC Ii
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il

G1128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER 11

HO60S DEPUTY SHERIFF SERIES
HO80 DEPUTY SHERIFF
Ho61 DEPUTY SHERIFF TRAINEE

B210 DIRECTOR OF HUMAN RESOURC

D106 EMPL RELATIONS MGR

E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C

D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |

D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR #

E465S FISCAL OFFICE ASST-C SERIES
E465 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I-C
E466 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II-C

E479 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-C

E470 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-C

E013 HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-C

V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR

V232 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH-C

D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il

G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST Il
G119 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR 1
G040 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
G035 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER ||

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3715.20 - $4644.00
$4516.80 - $5645.60

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$2675.20 - $3344.00
$2386.40 - $2386.40
$5227.20 - $6534.40
$3715.20 - $4644.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1784.80 - $2231.20
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

# of Positions
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
E471S

E471

E472
E467
E464
FO09S

FON
F120
B154
F020
FO77
FO79
F009
Fo21
B099
F109
Fo16
FO17
B175
E469
E474
E004
D198

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
OFFICE ASST-C SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT I-C
OFFICE ASSISTANT H-C
OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-C

OFFICE SPECIALIST-C
PATIENT CARE SERIES

CLINICAL NURSE
LICENSED PSYCH TECH
LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
LICENSED VOC NURSE
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST |
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST I
NURSE PRACTITIONER
NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
STAFF NURSE
STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
STAFF NURSE-U
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC-C
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST-C
SENR ACCOUNTANT-C
WORKERS COMP COORDINATOR

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1803.20 - $2254.40
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$3552.80 - $4200.00
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1929.60 - $2280.80
$1203.20 - $1504.00
$1401.60 - $1752.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3532.00 - $3532.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3004.00 - $3755.20
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$2680.00 - $2680.00
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2640.00 - $3300.00

# of Positions
1
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
18000 Information Services
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT Ii
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E
E029 ADMIN ASST |
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR |
V201 ASSISTANT SYSTEMS ENGR-C
E428S COMPUTER OPERATOR SERIES
E428 COMPUTER OPERATOR |
E429 COMPUTER OPERATOR II
D113 DEPUTY DIR INFORMATION SV
B233 DIR INFORMATION SRVCS-U
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR Ii
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
V102 LEAD PRODUCTION TECH
E478 LEAD TELEPHONE OPERATOR
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
E403 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC
V1018 PRODUCTION TECHNICIAN SERIES
V100 PRODUCTION TECH |
V101 PRODUCTION TECH Il
D115 PROJECT MANAGER
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT
V2008 SYSTEMS ENGINEER SERIES
V215 ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER
V216 ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER-C
V214 ADV SYSTEMS ENGINEER-E
V200 ASSISTANT SYSTEMS ENGR
V205 ASSOCIATE SYSTEMS ENGR
V225 SENR SYS ENGINEER
V210 SYSTEMS ENGINEER
V212 SYSTEMS ENGINEER-C
E480 TELEPHONE OPERATOR

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$2081.60 - $2602.40

$1270.40 - $1588.00 -

$1628.80 - $2036.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$5763.20 - $7204.00
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$1873.60 - $2342.40
$1652.80 - $2065.60

$1166.40 - $1457.60

$1340.00 - $1675.20 -

$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00

$1473.60 - $1842.40
$1629.60 - $2036.80
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80

$3132.00 - $3915.20
$3132.00 - $3915.20
$3132.00 - $3915.20
$2081.60 - $2602.40
$2450.40 - $3063.20
$3409.60 - $4262.40
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$1337.60 - $1672.00

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
V053 TELEPHONE SVCS ANALYST $2020.00 - $2524.80 2
E477 TELEPHONE SVCS SUPVSR-E $1871.20 - $2339.20 1
154
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
19500 First 5 San Mateo County
B134 ADMIN ASST lI-U-E
B0O16 ADMIN SECRETARY Hl-U
B242 ADMIN SRVCS MANAGER }-U
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B180 COMM PROG SPC 1Il-U
B181 COMM PROG SPC iI-U
B182 COMM PROG SPC 1-U
B247 EXEC DIR, FIRST 5 SMC-U
B067 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC-U
B238 HUMAN SVCS MANAGER I-U
B219S MANAGEMENT ANALYST-U SERIES
B221 MANAGEMENT ANALYST HI-U
B220 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i-U
B219 MANAGEMENT ANALYST I-U
B0S9S OFFICE ASST-U SERIES
BO70 OFFICE ASSISTANT 1I-U
B069 OFFICE ASSISTANT I-U

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$2372.00 - $2964.80
$2020.80 - $2525.60

- $1804.00 - $2255.20

$3901.60 - $4876.80
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2910.40 - $3638.40

$2640.00 - $3300.00
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$1970.40 - $2463.20

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1166.40 - $1457.60

# of Positions

E e T

o ek md e

Page 13 of 71



Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
20000 Retirement

D076
B250
V235
D110
D078
D184S

D184

D182

D181
E337
E4918

E490
E491
E050S

E051

E050
D077
E0538

E053
E052
E0Q7

Tuesday, July 63, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

ASSISTANT EXEC OFFICER
CHIEF EXEC OFFCR, SAMCERA
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
INVESTMENT AND FINANC MGR
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1l

MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
OFFICE SPECIALIST
RETIREMENT ANALYST SERIES

RETIREMENT ANALYST |
RETIREMENT ANALYST il
RETIREMENT ANALYST-C SERIES

RETIREMENT ANALYST I-C
RETIREMENT ANALYST II-C
RETIREMENT BENEFITS MGR

RETIREMENT INVESTMENT ANALYST SERIES

RETIREMENT INV ANALYST Hi
RETIREMENT INV ANALYSTI
SENR ACCOUNTANT

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3715.20 - $4644.00
$4979.20 - $6224.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$3901.60 - $4876.80

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1598.40 - $1997.60
$1838.40 - $2297.60

$1598.40 - $1997.60
$1838.40 - $2297 .60
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$2259.20 - $2824.00
$1964.00 - $2455.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80

# of Positions

O N A A G

16
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
25000 District Attorney
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
E011 ACCOUNTANT Ii
E010 ACCOUNTANT I-E
E001 ADMIN SECRETARY |
B209 ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTY-U
B213 CHIEF DEPUTY DIST ATTY-U
B243 CHIEF INSPECTOR
G112S COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER li
B024S DEPUTY DISTRICT ATTORNEY-U SERIES
B024 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY |- U
B023 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY I -U
B022 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY li1-U
B021 DEPUTY DISTRICT ATY IV-U
B034 LAW CLERK-U
G2238 DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMIN SERIES
G223 DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMSTR |
G224 DEPUTY PUBLIC ADMSTR Il
HO35 DISTRICT ATTORNEY INSP
A018 DISTRICT ATTORNEY-ELECTV
E443 ESTATE PROPERTY OFFICER
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR Il
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E379 LEAD LEGAL SECRETARY
E530 LEGAL EXECUTIVE ASST-C
E372S LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E372 LEGAL OFFICE ASST |
E373 LEGAL OFFICE ASST I
E375 LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
E377S LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES
E377 LEGAL SECRETARY |
E378 LEGAL SECRETARY i
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1586.40 - $1983.20
$6339.20 - $7924.00
$5763.20 - $7204.00
$4248.80 - $5311.20

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$2697.60 - $2852.00
$3716.80 - $4646.40
$4518.40 - $5648.00
$5230.40 - $6538.40
$1748.80 - $1748.80

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$3314.40 - $4143.20
$9573.60 - $9573.60
$1594 .40 - $1992.80
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$1944.80 - $2431.20
$2187.20 - $2734.40

$1454.40 - $1818.40
$1533.60 - $1916.80
$1754.40 - $2192.80

$1625.60 - $2032.00
$1808.80 - $2260.80

# of Positions

GV e D) s

53
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
D184

D182
D181
E334S

E334

E335
D177
E008
E368
H100
G098S

G098

G097

G096
E380
D137

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST i
MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT il
OFFICE SERVICES MGR,DA
PARALEGAL
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
SENR DISTRICT ATTNYS INSP
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER |

SOCIAL WORKER 1l

SOCIAL WORKER 1l
SUPERVNG LEGAL SECRETRY-E
VICTIM PRGMS SVCS MGR

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1970.40 - $2463.20

$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1944.80 - $2431.20
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$3504.80 - $4380.80

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00
$2236.00 - $2795.20
$2772.80 - $34685.60

# of Positions

0P W N e

130
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
26000 Child Support Services
E031 ADMIN ASST I-C
E437 CHILD SUPPORT ANALYST ili
B146S CHILD SUPPORT ATTORNEY SERIES
B148 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY iiI-U
B147 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY II-U
B146 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY I-U
B149 CHILD SUPPORT ATTNY iV-U
E439 CHILD SUPPORT CUST SV SUP
E436S CHILD SUPPORT OFFICER SERIES
E436 CHILD SUPPORT ANALYST |
E435 CHILD SUPPORT ANALYST i
D066 CHILD SUPPORT SERVCS MGR
E294 CHILD SUPPORT SPEC Il
E290S CHILD SUPPORT SPECIALIST SERIES
E290 CHILD SUPPORT SPEC |
E291 CHILD SUPPORT SPEC Ii
E434 CHILD SUPPORT SUPVR-E
E432 CHILD SUPPORT TECH
E431 CHLD SUP CUST SVC SPEC
D044 DCSS ADMIN DIV MGR
D222 DEPUTY DIR OF CHLD SUP SV
B240 DIR OF CHLD SUPP SVCS-U
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Ii
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E438 LEAD CHLD SUPP CUST SVCS
E377S LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES
E377 LEGAL SECRETARY |
E378 LEGAL SECRETARY Il
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 _ OFFICE ASSISTANT Il
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2020.80 - $2526.40

$4086.00 - $5120.00
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2445.60 - $2585.60
$4741.60 - $5927.20
$2349.60 - $2936.80

$1789.60 - $2236.80
$1884.00 - $2355.20
$2772.80 - $3465.60
$1884.00 - $2355.20

$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1712.80 - $2140.80
$2349.60 - $2936.80
$15985.20 - $1994.40
$1595.20 - $1994.40
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$5227.20 - $6534.40
$1983.20 - $2479.20

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$1884.00 - $2355.20

$1625.60 - $2032.00
$1808.80 - $2260.80

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1407.20 - $1759.20

# of Positions

30

10
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

30000 Sheriff
E030S

E£030

EOt1

EO10
E089
E001
EQO2
E005
B245
TO074
G226S

G226

G227

G228
G050
BO10
H029S

HO29

HO28
D029
HOB60S

HOB60

HO61
Qo002
E468
E476
BO18
D060
E346S

E346

E347
E534
E350
H1128

H112
Hi11
V235

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

ACCOUNTANT SERIES

ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT #i
ACCOUNTANT II-E
ADMIN ASST lI-E
ADMIN SECRETARY |
ADMIN SECRETARY i
ADMIN SECRETARY ii-C
ASSISTANT SHERIFF-U
COMM SVCS OFFICER
COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES

COMM PROG SPC |

COMM PROG SPC I

COMM PROG SPC il
CRIME ANALYST
CRIME ANALYST-U
CRIMINALIST SERIES

CRIMINALIST |
CRIMINALIST I
DEPUTY DIR SHERIFF AD SVC
DEPUTY SHERIFF SERIES

DEPUTY SHERIFF

DEPUTY SHERIFF TRAINEE
DISTRICT COORD, OES
EXEC ASST-C
EXEC SECRETARY-C
EXEC SECRETARY-C-U
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

FISCAL OFFICE ASST |

FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il
FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
FORENSIC SPECIALIST SERIES

FORENSIC SPECIALIST |
FORENSIC SPECIALIST If
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2165.20 - $2694.40
$1586.40 - $1983.20
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$4516.80 - $5645.60
$1375.20 - $1719.20

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20

$2379.20 - $2974.40
$2964.00 - $3704.80
$3641.60 - $4552.00

$2675.20 - $3344.00
$2386.40 - $2386.40
$2160.80 - $2700.80
$2081.60 - $2602.40
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00

$2084.80 - $2606.40
$2316.80 - $2896.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80

# of Positions
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
D110

V230
D196
BOO7
E£349
E374
E3725

E372

E373
E376
E375
D184S

D184

D182

D181
E334S

E334

E335
E337
E462
D088
E367
E368
D051
E007
EQQ9
A024
D192
B246
HO59
E447
E445S

E445

E446
H085
D191
E106S

E106
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
LABORATORY DIRECTOR
LEAD CRIME ANALYST-U
LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST
LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

LEGAL OFFICE ASST |

LEGAL OFFICE ASST Il
LEGAL OFFICE SERV SUPVR-E
LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT II
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR
PROGRAM SERVICES MGR I
PUBLIC SVCS ASSISTANT
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
QUALTY ASSURE MGR-FR LAB
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SENR ACCOUNTANT-E
SHERIFF-ELECTIVE
SHERIFF'S CAPTAIN
SHERIFF'S CAPTAIN-U
SHERIFF'S CORRECTNL OFFCR
SHERIFF'S CRIM RD SUPV-E
SHERIFF'S CRIMINAL RECORDS TECH SERIES

SHERIFF'S CRIMRD TECH |
SHERIFF'S CRIM RD TECH i
SHERIFF'S ID TECHNICIAN
SHERIFF'S LIEUTENANT
SHERIFF'S PROPERTY OFFCR SERIES

SHERIFF'S PROP OFFCR I

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$3209.60 - $4012.00

$2265.60 - $2832.00
$3715.20 - $4644.00
$2508.80 - $3136.00
$1520.00 - $1800.00
$1754.40 - $2192.80

$1454.40 - $1818.40
$1533.60 - $1916.80
$2087.20 - $2608.80
$1754.40 - $2192.80

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1803.20 - $2254 40
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$1244.80 - $1556.00
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$7252.80 - $7252.80
$4248.80 - $5311.20
$4248.80 - $5311.20
$2364.00 - $2955.20
$2002.40 - $2503.20

$1443.20 - $1804.00
$1628.00 - $1910.40
$1813.60 - $2267.20
$3672.00 - $4589.60

$1648.00 - $2060.00

# of Positions
2
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
E105

Ho44
E406S

E406

E407
E410
HO27
Q005
H095
B206
T064S

T064
T063

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
SHERIFF'S PROP OFFCR i

SHERIFF'S SERGEANT
STOREKEEPER SERIES

STOREKEEPER |

STOREKEEPER II
STOREKEEPING SPVSR-E
SUPERVNG CRIMINLST-E
SUPERVNG DIST COORD,0OES-E
SUPRVNG SHERIFF'S ID TECH
UNDER SHERIFF-U
UTILITY WORKER SERIES

UTILITY WORKER |
UTILITY WORKER Il

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1916.80 - $2396.00

$3073.60 - $3842.40

$1184.80 - $1480.80
$1444.00 - $1804.80
$1760.80 - $2200.80
$3289.60 - $4112.00
$2526.40 - $3157.60
$2087.20 - $2608.80
$4741.60 - $5927.20

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40

# of Positions

50
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

32000 Probation
E030S

E030

EO11

E010
E029
E089
E002
E003
E006
D161
E531
Do11
D164
Co015

€001

€002

€003
B214
E476
D060
E346S

E346

E347
E350
C006
C005S8

Co04

Co0s5
V235
D110
D165
E374
E356
E372S8

E372
E373
D152

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

ACCOUNTANT SERIES

ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT Hi
ACCOUNTANT II-E
ADMIN ASST |
ADMIN ASST I-E
ADMIN SECRETARY Il
ADMIN SECRETARY Iii
ADMIN SECRETARY lII-C
ASSISTANT DIR PROB SVCS
DEPT DATA PROC SPC
DEPUTY DIR PROBATION ADM
DEPUTY DIR PROBATION SVCS
DEPUTY PROBATION OFFICER SERIES

DEPUTY PROB OFFCRI|

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR 1}

DEPUTY PROB OFFCR 1l
DIR PROBATION SERVICES-U
EXEC SECRETARY-C
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR1
FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

FISCAL OFFICE ASST

FISCAL OFFICE ASST i
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
GROUP SUPERVISOR il
GROUP SUPERVISOR SERIES

GROUP SUPERVISOR |
GROUP SUPERVISOR 1!
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
INSTITUTION SVCS MANAGER
LEAD LEGAL OFFICE ASST
LEAD LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR
LEGAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

LEGAL OFFICE ASST |
LEGAL OFFICE ASST Il
LEGAL OFFICE SERV MGR I}

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$1796.80 - $2246 .40
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$1813.60 - $2267.20
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$3538.40 - $4423.20

$2065.60 - $2582.40
$2305.60 - $2882.40
$2440.00 - $3050.40
$4741.60 - $5927.20
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2136.00 - $2670.40

$1702.40 - $2128.00
$1921.60 - $2401.60
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2514.40 - $3143.20
$1754.40 - $2192.80
$1797.60 - $2247.20

$1454.40 - $1818.40
$1533.60 - $1916.80
$2514.40 - $3143.20

# of Positions

2
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
E376

E375
E355
S003
D184S

D184

D182

D181
E3348

E334

E335
E337
E462
D163
D162
E368
T105
5065
T064S

TO64
T063

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
LEGAL OFFICE SERV SUPVR-E

LEGAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
LEGAL WORD PROCESSOR
LINEN HOUSEKEEPG SVC SP-E
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST

MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1I

MANAGEMENT ANALYST {ll
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT I
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR
PROBATION SVCS MGR |
PROBATION SVCS MGR Il
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
SCHOOL BUS DRIVER
SEAMSTRESS
UTILITY WORKER SERIES

UTILITY WORKER |
UTILITY WORKER i

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$2087.20 - $2608.80

$1754.40 - $2192.80
$1629.60 - $2036.80
$1592.00 - $1989.60

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1803.20 - $2254.40
$2772.80 - $3465.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$1544.00 - $1726.40
$1236.00 - $1544.80

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40

# of Positions
6

43
9
1
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Budget Class/
Unit Pattern

33000 Coroner
D124

A014
H131
T070
D184S

D184

D182

D181
E361
E3348

E334
E335
E368

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

CHIEF DEPUTY CORONER
CORONER-ELECTIVE

DEPUTY CORONER

FORENSIC AUTOPSY TECH
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il

MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
MEDICAL TRANSCRIPTIONIST
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT |l
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3056.80 - $3820.80
$4658.40 - $4658.40
$2402.40 - $3003.20
$1435.20 - $1794.40

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$1573.60 - $1967.20

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1407.20 - $1759.20

# of Positions

TR N TR S
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class / Bi-Weekly
Unit Pattern Description Salary Range # of Positions
35700 LAFCo

D180 PRINCIPAL MGT ANALYST $3715.20 - $4644.00 1

1

Tuesday, July 03, 2007 Page 24 of 71



Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
37000 County Library
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT I
E010 ACCOUNTANT Hi-E
D082 ASSISTANT DIR LIB SVCS
D188 ASST LIBRARY BRANCH MGR
K008 CIRCULATION SUPERVISOR-E
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC Il
G228 COMM PROG SPC I
D147 DIR LIBRARY SERVICES
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
K001S LIBRARIAN SERIES
K001 LIBRARIAN |
K002 LIBRARIAN Ii
Ko11 LIBRARY ASSISTANT BKMB OP
K009S LIBRARY ASSISTANT SERIES
K009 LIBRARY ASSISTANT |
K010 LIBRARY ASSISTANT Ii
D189 LIBRARY BRANCH MGR
D061 LIBRARY SERVICES MANAGER
Ko14S LIBRARY TECH SERIES
K014 LIBRARY TECHNICIAN |
K012 LIBRARY TECHNICIAN iI
K007 LITERACY SPECIALIST
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II
E403 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC
K006 PROJECT READ PROGRAM DIR

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$2396.20 - $2993.60
$1935.20 - $2419.20

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80
$4979.20 - $6224.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$2265.60 - $2832.00

$1925.60 - $2407.20
$2100.80 - $2625.60
$1681.60 - $2101.60

$1472.80 - $1646.40
$1556.80 - $1945.60
$2772.80 - $3465.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$1472.80 - $1646.40
$1556.80 - $1945.60
$1902.40 - $2378.40

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2238.40 - $2798.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/ Bi-Weekly

Unit Partern BDescription Salary Range # of Positions
K017 SENR LIBRARY ASST $1649.60 - $2062.40 11
K016 SENR LIBRARY TECH $1649.60 - $2062.40 3

128
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern

38000 Planning
D045

D043
JO57S

J0s8

J059
Jos56
J060S

JO60

J061
J055
D171
R0O04S

R0O04

R0O05
NO17
NO18
D028
D081
N045S5

NO33
NO20
NO18
NOG0
NOB2
NO22
NO09
D224
E476
E350
V230
E357
D172
£3348

E334

E335
E337
R065S

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

ADMIN SERVICES MGR |
BUILDING INSPECTOR MGR
BUILDING INSPECTOR SERIES

BUILDING INSPECTORI

BUILDING INSPECTOR Ili
BUILDING PERMIT COOR
BUILDING PERMIT TECH SERIES

BUILDING PERMIT TECH |
BUILDING PERMIT TECH I}
BUILDING PLANS SPECIALIST
CICAG & SPECIAL PROJ MGR
CODE COMPLIANCE OFFICER SERIES

CODE COMPLIANCE OFFCR |
CODE COMPLIANCE OFFCR |
DELINEATOR |
DELINEATOR Ht
DEPUTY DIRECTOR COMM DEV
DIRECTOR OF COMM DEVLPMNT
ENGINEER SERIES

ASSISTANT ENGINEER
ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR |
CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR i
SENR CIVIL ENGINEER
SENR ENGINEER

EXEC AIDE

EXEC SECRETARY-C

FISCAL OFFICE SPEC

INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH

LEAD WORD PROC OPERATOR

LONG RNG PLNNG SVCS MGR

OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT 1l
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PLANNER SERIES

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3056.80 - $3820.80
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$2873.60 - $3212.80
$2717.60 - $3396.80
$2171.20 - $2714.40

$1526.40 - $1908.00
$1809.60 - $2261.60
$3118.40 - $3897.60
$3538.40 - $4423.20

$1784.00 - $2230.40
$2056.00 - $2570.40
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2368.80 - $2960.80
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$4300.80 - $5376.00

$2275.20 - $2844.00
$2960.00 - $3700.00
$2692.00 - $3364.80
$2033.60 - $2542.40
$2392.00 - $2989.60
$3429.60 - $4287.20
$3119.20 - $3899.20
$2792.00 - $2792.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$1555.20 - $1944.00
$3538.40 - $4423.20

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

# of Positions

I I N S S

0 N AR U % TR N

Page 27 of 71



Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
RO60

R0O50

R040

R065
E368
R0O06
RO20
E352S8

E352
E353

Tuesday, July 03, 2607

Salary Ordinance

Description
PLANNER |

PLANNER HI
PLANNER Il
PLANNING TECHNICIAN
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
SENR CODE COMPLINC OFFC-E
SENR PLANNER-E
WORD PROCESSING OPERATOR SERIES

WORD PROC OPERATOR |
WORD PROC OPERATOR i

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1844.80 - $2305.60

$2186.40 - $2732.80
$2504.00 - $3129.60
$1618.40 - $2023.20
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$2456.00 - $3070.40
$3162.40 - $3952.80

$1345.60 - $1682.40
$1432.00 - $1789.60

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
39000 Parks and Recreation
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR |
(2268 COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC It
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il
D148 DIR PARKS & RECREATION
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
L042 GARDENER
L005 LEAD GARDENER
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
L039 PARK RANGER |lf
L025 PARK RANGER IV-E
L040S PARK RANGER SERIES
1040 PARK RANGER 1
L041 PARK RANGER I
D001 PARK SUPERINTENDANT
Lo14 PARKS & OPEN SPACE EQ OP
L043 PARKS ELECTR & MAINT WKR
R020 SENR PLANNER-E

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3056.80 - $3820.80

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80
$4741.60 - $5927.20
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1839.20 - $2299.20
$2106.40 - $2632.80
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$2106.40 - $2632.80
$2386.40 - $2983.20

$1624.00 - $2030.40
$1839.20 - $2299.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2286.40 - $2857.60
$2316.80 - $2896.00
$3162.40 - $3952.80

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
39800 Coyote Point Marina
L024 ASSISTANT HARBORMASTER
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
L025 PARK RANGER IV-E
L0403 PARK RANGER SERIES
L040 PARK RANGER |
L041 PARK RANGER I

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2106.40 - $2632.80
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2386.40 - $2983.20

$1624.00 - $2030.40
$1839.20 - $2299.20

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
45100 Public Works Administration
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO011 ACCOUNTANT Ii
E010 ACCOUNTANT II-E
E029 ADMIN ASST |
D038 DEPUTY DIR ADMIN/AIRPTS
B229 DIR PUBLIC WORKS-U
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Ii
E351 FISCAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
D110 INFO TECHNOLOGY MGR
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT I
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
E462 PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT
EC09 SENR ACCOUNTANT-E
Tuesday, July 03, 2067

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1886.00 - $2370.40
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$5763.20 - $7204.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

- $1166.40 - $1457.60

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1803.20 - $2254.40
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2551.20 - $3188.80

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
45200 PW-Road Construction & Operations
T029 CONSTRUCTION CRPNTR/MASON
D006 DEPUTY DIRECTOR DPW
N045S ENGINEER SERIES
NO033 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
NO20 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
NOB0 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR |
NO62 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR
NO22 SENR CIVIL ENGINEER
NO09 SENR ENGINEER
L005 LEAD GARDENER
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
NO10S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES
NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH |
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH il
T083 ROAD CONSTR SUPVR
T082 ROAD EQUIPMENT SUPERVSR
D169 ROAD MAINTENANCE MGR
NO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE SPVSR
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH |
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH Ii
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |
T080 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR {1
T090 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |
T085 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR Il
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES
T064 UTILITY WORKER |
T063 UTILITY WORKER Ii

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2161.60 - $2702.40
$4516.80 - $5645.60

$2275.20 - $2844.00
$2960.00 - $3700.00
$2692.00 - $3364.80
$2033.60 - $2542.40
$2382.00 - $2989.60
$3429.60 - $4287.20
$3119.20 - $3899.20
$2106.40 - $2632.80
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1764.80 - $2205.60
$2069.60 - $2587.20
$2540.80 - $3176.00
$2686.40 - $3357.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$2450.40 - $3063.20

$1966.40 - $2457.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2286.40 - $2857.60
$1698.40 - $2123.20
$1932.80 - $2416.00
$1606.40 - $2008.00

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
46000 PW Engineering Services
D006 DEPUTY DIRECTOR DPW
NO53S DRAFTING TECH SERIES
NO053 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN |
NO52 DRAFTING TECHNICIAN i
N045S ENGINEER SERIES
NO33 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
NO20 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
NO080 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR |
N062 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I!
NO022 SENR CIVIL ENGINEER
NO00S SENR ENGINEER
NO21 LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR
D058 PRINCIPAL CIVIL ENGINEER
N010S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES
NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH |
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH il
NO51 SENR DRAFTING TECHNICIAN
NO35 SUPERVNG PUBLIC WORKS TEC
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$4516.80 - $5645.60

$1764.80 - $2205.60
$2069.60 - $2587.20

$2275.20 - $2844.00
$2960.00 - $3700.00
$2692.00 - $3364.80
$2033.60 - $2542.40
$2392.00 - $2989.60
$3429.60 - $4287.20
$3119.20 - $3899.20
$3002.40 - $3752.80
$3901.60 - $4876.80

$1764.80 - $2205.60
$2069.60 - $2587.20
$2319.20 - $2899.20
$2641.60 - $3302.40

# of Positions

19
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
47300 PW Facilities Services
E029 ADMIN ASST |
E003 ADMIN SECRETARY il
T048 BOILER WATCH ENGINEER
T030 CARPENTER/MILL CABNT WKR
N0O1 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS MGR
TO13 CRAFTS SUPERVISOR
D093 CUSTODIAL SERVICES MGR
T075 CUSTODIAN
D006 DEPUTY DIRECTOR DPW
D046 ENERGY PROGRAM MGR
D039 FACILITIES SERVICES MGR
T027S LOCKSMITH SERIES
T027 LOCKSMITH
T028 LOCKSMITH TRAINEE
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT It
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
T026 PAINTER
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER
D170 SR CAPITAL PROJECTS MANAG
T041S STATIONARY ENGINEER SERIES
To41 STATIONARY ENGINEER |
T040 STATIONARY ENGINEER I
T080 SUPERVNG CUSTODIAN-E
T012 SUPERVNG STATIONARY ENG-E
T084S UTILITY WORKER SERIES
TOB4 UTILITY WORKER |
T063 UTILITY WORKER I

Fuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$1980.80 - $2476.00
$2702.40 - $2702.40
$2616.80 - $3271.20
$2688.00 - $3360.00
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$1313.60 - $1641.60
$4516.80 - $5645.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00

$2702.40 - $2702.40
$1929.60 - $2157.60

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$2702.40 - $2702.40
$1606.40 - $2008.00
$3538.40 - $4423.20

$1826.40 - $2283.20
$2702.40 - $2702.40
$1528.00 - $1909.60
$2688.00 - $3360.00

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
47400 Construction Services
T030 CARPENTER/MILL CABNT WKR
T013 CRAFTS SUPERVISOR
T024 ELECTRICIAN
7033 ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE MECH
D039 FACILITIES SERVICES MGR
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
T026 PAINTER
T020 PLUMBER
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH |
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH Il
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |
7080 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |
T090 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |
T085 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR Il
T062 SENR UTILITY WORKER
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES
T064 UTILITY WORKER |
T063 UTILITY WORKER Il

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

- Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2702.40 - $2702.40
$2688.00 - $3360.00
$2988.80 - $2988.80
$2948.80 - $2948.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$2702.40 - $2702.40
$2917.60 - $2917.60

$1966.40 - $2457.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2286.40 - $2857.60
$1698.40 - $2123.20
$1932.80 - $2416.00
$1606.40 - $2008.00

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
47600 Vehicle & Equipment Management
W039S AUTO MECHANIC SERIES
w038 AUTO MECHANIC
W039 AUTO MECHANIC TRAINEE
w125 AUTO SERVICE SUPVSR-E
Wo41 AUTO SERVICE WKR ill
W040S AUTO SERVICE WORKER SERIES
w121 AUTO SERVICE WKR |
w040 AUTO SERVICE WKR Il
T092 EQUIPMENT MECHANIC SUP
T1108 EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR SERIES
T110 EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR |
T112 EQUIPMENT SVCS WRKR i
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST li
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Il
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH |
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH il
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |
TO80 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |l
T090 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |
7085 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |
T064S UTILITY WORKER SERIES
T064 UTILITY WORKER |
T083 UTILITY WORKER Il
Do12 VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT MGR

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2513.60 - $2513.60
$1904.00 - $2380.00
$2820.80 - $2820.80
$1681.60 - $2101.60

$1377.60 - $1721.60
$1524.00 - $1904.80
$2465.60 - $3082.40

$1552.80 - $1940.80
$1736.00 - $2170.40
$1596.80 - $1996.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1966.40 - $2457.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2286.40 - $2857.60
$1698.40 - $2123.20
$1932.80 - $2416.00

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40
$3209.60 - $4012.00

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
48200 PW Waste Management
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
NO010S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES
No10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH |
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH i
D008 RESOURCE CONSERV PR MGR
J08338 RESOURCE CONSERVATION SPECIALIST SERIES
Jos3 RESOURCE CONSERV SP Il
Jos2 RESOURCE CONSERV SPEC |
D009 WASTE MGT & ENV SVCS MGR

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1764.80 - $2205.60
$2069.60 - $2587.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40

$2283.20 - $2853.60
$2075.20 - $2593.60
$3538.40 - $4423.20

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
48300 PW Transportation Services
B216 DEPUTY DIRECTOR C/CAG-U
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
D052 PROGRAM COORDINATOR
B211 TRANSPORT SYS COOR-U
D041 TRANSPORTATION SYST COORD
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$3901.60 - $4876.80
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$3538.40 - $4423.20

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
48400 Utilities
NO045S ENGINEER SERIES
NO33 ASSISTANT ENGINEER
N020 ASSOCIATE CIVIL ENGINEER
NO18 ASSOCIATE ENGINEER
NO60 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR |
N062 CONSTRUCTION INSPECTOR I
N022 SENR CIVIL ENGINEER
NOO9 SENR ENGINEER
D058 PRINCIPAL CIVIL ENGINEER
NO10S PUBLIC WORKS TECH SERIES
NO10 PUBLIC WORKS TECH |
NO11 PUBLIC WORKS TECH Il
NO85 ROAD MAINTENANCE SPVSR
T090S ROAD WORKER SERIES
T100 EQUIPMENT MECH |
T095 EQUIPMENT MECH Il
T081 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR |
T080 ROAD EQUIP OPERATOR Il
TO90 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR |
T085 ROAD MAINTENANCE WKR 1l

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2275.20 - $2844.00
$2960.00 - $3700.00
$2692.00 - $3364.80
$2033.60 - $2542.40
$2392.00 - $2989.60
$3429.60 - $4287.20
$3119.20 - $3899.20
$3901.60 - $4876.80

$1764.80 - $2205.60
$2069.60 - $2587.20
$2450.40 - $3063.20

$1966.40 - $2457.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2241.60 - $2801.60
$2286.40 - $2857.60
$1698.40 - $2123.20
$1932.80 - $2416.00

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
48500 PW Airports
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY Il
D002 AIRPORT MANAGER
M003S AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPECIALIST SERIES
M003 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPC |
M002 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SPC i
MO001 AIRPORT OPERATIONS SUPV-E
B063 CONSTRUCTION PROJ MGR-U

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1614.40 - $2018.40
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2616.80 - $3271.20

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
55000 Health Administration
E029 ADMIN ASST |
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E
226838 COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC I
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il
D068 DEPUTY DIR HEALTH SVCS
B226 DIR OF HEALTH DEPT
B320 EXEC DIR HPSM-U
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR 1
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
D059 HEALTH SVCS FINANCE DIR
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Ii
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Iii
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
E007 SENR ACCOUNTANT
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2155.20 - $2694.40

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$6432.80 - $8040.80
$6972.00 - $8715.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
55500 Health Policy Promotion Planning
E029 ADMIN ASST |
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC I
G228 COMM PROG SPC il
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B180 COMM PROG SPC III-U
B181 COMM PROG SPC HI-U
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U
Do16 DIR POLICY & PLANNING
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER !
E413 LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST fI
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST Hl
D155 MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER
E3348 OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT II
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
E411S PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES
E411 PATIENT SERVICES ASST |
E412 PATIENT SERVICES ASST I
D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |
G085S PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES
F055 COMM HLTH PLANNER
G085 HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC
FO57 PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR
F056S SENIOR HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES
F0O54 SR COMM HLTH PLANNER
F056 SR PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR
Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1896.00 - $2370.40

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$2372.00 - $2964.80
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$1804.00 - $2255.20
$3715.20 - $4644.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1710.40 - $2138.40

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$5227.20 - $6534.40

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1417.60 - $1772.00
$1496.00 - $1869.60
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2382.40 - $2978.40 -

$1775.20 - $2219.20
$2382.40 - $2978.40

$2561.60 - $3202.40
$2661.60 - $3202.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
56000 Emergency Medical Services
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY II
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC I
G228 COMM PROG SPC 1li
D035 EMS ADMINISTRATOR
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1l
F040 PUBLIC HLTH NURSE

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1713.60 - $2141.60
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80
$3538.40 - $4423.20

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$3304.80 - $3906.40

# of Positions
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
57000 Aging and Adult Services
E0308 ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT I}
E010 ACCOUNTANT I-E
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY Ii
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC Il
G228 COMM PROG SPC il
G1128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER i
G217S DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN/CONSV SERIES
G220 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON |
G225 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON Il
G217 DEPUTY PUBLIC GDN CON il
D014 DIR AGING & ADULT SVCS
E443 ESTATE PROPERTY OFFICER
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST II
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER |
D033 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER II
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
E442 LEAD ESTATE PROP OFF
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST II
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST {ll
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2155.20 - $2694 .40
$1713.60 - $2141.60

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$1594.40 - $1992.80
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$1752.80 - $2191.20
$1520.00 - $1900.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2112.80 - $2640.80

# of Positions

3

21
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
G120

G119
G118
G040
G035
E334S

E334

E335
E337
F009s

FO11
F120
B154
F020
FO77
FO79
F009
F021
BG99
F109
FO16
FO17
B175
F040
E368
EC09
G093
G098Ss

G098

G097

G096
G218
T103

Fuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
MAR AND FAM THERAPIST i

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR i
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR It
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER i
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT H
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PATIENT CARE SERIES

CLINICAL NURSE
LICENSED PSYCH TECH
LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
LICENSED VOC NURSE
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST |
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST i
NURSE PRACTITIONER
NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
STAFF NURSE
STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
STAFF NURSE-U

PUBLIC HLTH NURSE

PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST

SENR ACCOUNTANT-E

SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E

SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER i

SOCIAL WORKER 11

SOCIAL WORKER 1ii
SUPERVNG DPG-CNVR-E
TRANSPORTATION OFFICER

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$3552.80 - $4200.00
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1929.60 - $2280.80
$1203.20 - $1504.00
$1401.60 - $1752.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3532.00 - $3532.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3004.00 - $3755.20
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$2680.00 - $2680.00
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$3304.80 - $3906.40
$1407.20 - $1759.20
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2689.60 - $3361.60

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00
$2689.60 - $3361.60
$1644.00 - $1726.40

# of Positions

D W W m

30
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
59000 Environmental Health
£089 ADMIN ASST II-E
D129 DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH
Joo7 ENVIR HLTH PROGRAM SUPR-E
Jo37 ENVIR HLTH SPEC IV
J048S ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH SPEC SERIES
Joas ENVIR HLTH SPEC |
Jo4s ENVIR HLTH SPEC Hi
Joag ENVIR HLTH SPEC 1il
JO39S ENVIRONMENTAL HLTH TECH SERIES
Jo3e ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIAN |
Joao ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIAN i
£476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
Joos HAZ MAT SPECIALIST v
Joo3s HAZ MAT SPECIALIST SERIES
Joo1 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST |
Joo3 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST Ii
Joo4 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST Ill
B033S HAZ MAT SPECIALIST-U SERIES
B053 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST II-U
B052 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST I1-U
B033 HAZ MAT SPECIALIST 1-U
D033 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER Ii
V235 INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
Jo41 LEAD ENVIR HLTH TECHNICIA
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT i
E337 OFFICE SPECIALIST
E368 PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2155.20 - $2694.40
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$3129.60 - $3912.00
$2788.80 - $3485.60

$2078.40 - $2324.00
$2434.40 - $3043.20
$2584.00 - $3229.60

$1624.00 - $2030.40
$1716.80 - $2146.40
$1983.20 - $2479.20

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2788.80 - $3485.60

$2078.40 - $2324.00
$2434.40 - $3043.20
$2584.00 - $3229.60

$2584.00 - $3229.60
$2434.40 - $3043.20
$2078.40 - $2324.00
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$1820.80 - $2276.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1407.20 - $1759.20

# of Positions

[T NS T SN

19

16
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
61000 Mental Health
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
E011 ACCOUNTANT {1
E010 ACCOUNTANT Hi-E
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY i
D045 ADMIN SERVICES MGR |
D056 ASSISTANT DIR MENTAL HLTH
D055 CLINICAL SVC MGR II-MH
D054 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-MH
F049 COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC I
G227 COMM PROG SPC Ii
G228 COMM PROG SPC il
G1128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER I
F029 CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST
D057 DEPUTY DIR OF MENTAL HLTH
D100 DIR MENTAL HEALTH
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D080 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR II
E3465 FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
V230 INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
E419 LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST
E377S LEGAL SECRETARY SERIES
E377 LEGAL SECRETARY |
E378 LEGAL SECRETARY i
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
D182 MANAGEMENT ANALYST i
D181 MANAGEMENT ANALYST 1lf
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$3167.20 - $3540.80

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1972.80 - $2466.40
$3715.20 - $4644.00
$5227.20 - $6534.40
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$1684.80 - $2105.60

$1625.60 - $2032.00
$1808.80 - $2260.80

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

# of Positions
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
E416

E417
E420
D155
E305S

E305
E306
G040S

G121
G120
G119
G118
G040
G035
F005S

Foos

F006

F194
B112S

B109
B110
B105
B104
B111
B112
D053
G081
B156
E3348

E334

E335
E337
FO09S

FO11
F120
B154
Fo20
FO77

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST |

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST Il
MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER
MEDICAL RECORDS CODER SERIES

MEDICAL RECORDS CODER |
MEDICAL RECORDS CODER |
MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR Il
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 1}
MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR SERIES

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH CLN-E

SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH PSY-E

SUPERVNG PSYCHOLOGIST-E
MENTAL HLTH CASE WRKR-U SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPST II-U
MAR AND FAM THERAPST I-U
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR i-U
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I-U
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 1I-U
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I-U
MENTAL HLTH OFFICE MGR
MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC
MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC-U
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT Ui
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PATIENT CARE SERIES

CLINICAL NURSE
LICENSED PSYCH TECH
LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
LICENSED VOC NURSE
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST !

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1348.80 - $1686.40

$1453.60 - $1816.80
$1684.80 - $2105.60
$5227.20 - $6534.40

$1443.20 - $1804.00
$1950.40 - $2437.60

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

$2932.00 - $3664.80
$3190.40 - $3988.00
$3077.60 - $3847.20

$2369.60 - $2962.40
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2395.20 - $2993.60
$2561.60 - $3202.40
$2561.60 - $3202.40

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20

$1480.80 - $1851.20

$3552.80 - $4200.00
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1929.60 - $2280.80
$1203.20 - $1504.00

# of Positions

135

23

12
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Budget Class /

Unirt Pattern
FO79

FO09
Fo21
B099
F109
FO16
FO17
B175
E4118

E411

E412
D040
E414
E415
E403
D167
F1228

F140
F122
F124
F123
B130
F116S

F116
FO50
F1718

F174
F184
F175
F185
F171
F181
F172
F182
F003
F044
F166
(0278

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST HI

NURSE PRACTITIONER
NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
STAFF NURSE
STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
STAFF NURSE-U

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES

PATIENT SERVICES ASST |

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I
PATIENT SERVICES OFF MGR
PATIENT SERVICES SPEC
PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC
PBM PROGRAM MANAGER
PHYSICIAN SERIES

ADULT PSYCHIATRIST
CHILD PSYCHIATRIST
STAFF PHYSICIAN
STAFF PHYSICIAN-PED
PSYCH RESIDENT-U
PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES

PSYCHOLOGIST |
PSYCHOLOGIST 1}
REHABILITATION THERAPIST SERIES

OCC THERAPIST |

OCC THERAPIST |, CCS

OCC THERAPRIST 1

OCC THERAPIST II, CCS

PHYSICAL THERPST |

PHYSICAL THERPST |, CCS

PHYSICAL THERPST Il

PHYSICAL THERPST Ii, CCS

SPEECH PATHOLOGIST

THERAPY AIDE

THERAPY ASST
RESIDENTIAL COUNSELOR SERIES

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1401.60 - $1752.00

$3792.00 - $4482 .40
$3532.00 - $3532.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3004.00 - $3755.20
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$2680.00 - $2680.00
$3235.20 - $3824.80

$1417.60 - $1772.00
$1486.00 - $1869.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$1710.40 - $2138.40
$2126.40 - $2657.60
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$4096.00 - $5120.00

$4766.40 - $5957.60
$5332.00 - $6303.20
$4846.40 - $5729.60
$4846.40 - $5729.60
$2042.40 - $2414.40

$2608.80 - $3260.80
$2861.60 - $3576.80

$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2588.80 - $3236.00
$1472.80 - $1840.80
$1867.20 - $2334.40

# of Positions

19

e . I,

25

16

18
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
G025

G027
E009
G098s

G098

G097

G096
F127S

F142
F128
F127
F129
V252

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
RESIDENTIAL COUNSELOR |

RESIDENTIAL COUNSELOR 1l
SENR ACCOUNTANT-E
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER |

SOCIAL WORKER i

SOCIAL WORKER il
SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN SERIES

SUPERVISING ADULT PSYCH

SUPERVISING CHILD PSYCH

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-PED
SYSTM SUPP SPEC

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1833.60 - $2292.00

$2039.20 - $2548.80
$2551.20 - $3188.80

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00

$5140.00 - $6424.80
$5749.60 - $6796.80
$5226.40 - $6178.40
$5226.40 - $6178.40
$2858.40 - $3572.80

# of Positions

380
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
62000 Public Heaith
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
E011 ACCOUNTANT Ii
E010 ACCOUNTANT I-E
E089 ADMIN ASST li-E
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY Il
D195 ASSISTANT DIR PH LAB
Fo12 CHARGE NURSE-E
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
D159 CLINICAL SVC MGR-LAB
D036 CLINICS MANAGER
Joa7 COMCBL DISEASE INVEST
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC Ii
G228 COMM PROG SPC Il
G128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER I
B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES
B184 COMM WORKER HI-U
B183 COMM WORKER I-U
D129 DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH
D010 DEPUTY HEALTH OFFICER
D108 DIR PUBLIC HEALTH
F002 EPIDEMIOLOGIST
E476 EXEC SECRETARY-C
D060 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
D151 FINANCIAL SVCS MGR Il
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST Ii
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
D023 HEALTH SVCS MANAGER |
F156 LABORATORY ASSISTANT Ii
E349 LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
E413 LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$2772.80 - $3465.60
$3552.80 - $4200.00
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$3368.60 - $4212.00
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$1932.80 - $2416.00

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$4979.20 - $6224.00
$4741.60 - $5927.20
$2256.00 - $2820.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1425.60 - $1782.40
$1520.00 - $1900.00
$1710.40 - $2138.40

# of Positions
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
F160

D184S

D184

D182

D181
E416S

E416

E417
E421
E420
(G040S

G121
G120
G119
G118
G040
G035
E3348

E334

E335
E337
FO09S

FO11
F120
B154
F020
FO77
FO79
FO09
F021
B099
F109
F016
FO17
B175
E4118

E411
E412

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
LEAD PH LABORATORY TECHNI

MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST i

MANAGEMENT ANALYST lil
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

MEDICAL OFFICE ASSTI
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST Ii
MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E
MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
MAR AND FAM THERAPIST il
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR H}f
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER !
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 1l
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT Ii
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PATIENT CARE SERIES

CLINICAL NURSE
LICENSED PSYCH TECH
LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
LICENSED VOC NURSE
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST 1i
NURSE PRACTITIONER
NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
STAFF NURSE
STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
STAFF NURSE-U

PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES

PATIENT SERVICES ASST |
PATIENT SERVICES ASST Il

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1820.80 - $2276.00

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1348.80 - $1686.40
$1453.60 - $1816.80
$2003.20 - $2504.00
$1684.80 - $2105.60

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$3552.80 - $4200.00
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1929.60 - $2280.80
$1203.20 - $1504.00
$1401.60 - $1752.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3532.00 - $3532.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3004.00 - $3755.20
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$2680.00 - $2680.00
$3235.20 - $3824.80

$1417.60 - $1772.00
$1496.00 - $1869.60

# of Positions
1

2

10
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
E403

F1228

F140
F122
F124
Fi23
D131
G0858

F055

G085

Fo57
F065S

F0B65
Fos6
F158S

F158

F159
F0o40
F056S

F054

F056
E007
J045
F038
G093
G098s

G098

G097

G096
F101
V252

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC

PHYSICIAN SERIES

ADULT PSYCHIATRIST

CHILD PSYCHIATRIST

STAFF PHYSICIAN

STAFF PHYSICIAN-PED
PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |
PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES

COMM HLTH PLANNER
HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC
PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR

PUBLIC HEALTH MICROBIOLOGIST SERIES

PUBLIC HLTH MICROBLGST |
PUBLIC HLTH MICROBLGST Ii
PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH SERIES

PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH |
PUBLIC HLTH LAB TECH i
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
SENIOR HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES

SR COMM HLTH PLANNER

SR PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATOR
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SENR COMCBL DISEASE INVST
SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER |

SOCIAL WORKER |i

SOCIAL WORKER Hil
SUPERVISING EPIDEMIOLOGST
SYSTM SUPP SPEC

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1596.80 - $1996.00

$4766.40 - $5957.60
$5332.00 - $6303.20
$4846.40 - $5729.60
$4846.40 - $5729.60
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2382.40 - $2978.40
$1775.20 - $2219.20
$2382.40 - $2978.40

$2429.60 - $3036.80
$2571.20 - $3213.60

$1530.40 - $1912.80
$1721.60 - $2152.00
$3304.80 - $3906.40

$2561.60 - $3202.40
$2561.60 - $3202.40
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2042.40 - $2552.80
$3306.40 - $4132.80
$2689.60 - $3361.60

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00
$2644.80 - $3306.40
$2858.40 - $3572.80

# of Positions
1

6
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
62400 Family Health
EO8S ADMIN ASST II-E
0718 BENEFITS ANALYST SERIES
Go71 BENEFITS ANALYST |
G070 BENEFITS ANALYST Il
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC
G227 COMM PROG SPC Ii
G228 COMM PROG SPC Hi
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B180 COMM PROG SPC lii-uU
8181 COMM PROG SPC II-U
B182 COMM PROG SPC I-U
G128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER Il
B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES
B184 COMM WORKER II-U
B183 COMM WORKER |-U
$030S COOK SERIES
$030 COOK |
s027 cooK il
D129 DEPUTY DIR PUBLIC HEALTH
S031 DIETETIC TECH
S024 DIETITIAN
$023 DIETITIAN-E
D070 DIR FOOD/NUTRITION SVC
E346S FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E346 FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
E347 FISCAL OFFICE ASST I
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
$038S FOOD SERVICES WORKER SERIES
$038 FOOD SERVICE WORKER |
$037 FOOD SERVICE WORKER I
E419 LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST
D184S MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES
D184 MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2155.20 - $2694.40

$1752.00 - $1959.20
$1775.20 - $2219.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$2372.00 - $2964.80
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$1804.00 - $2255.20

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1340.00 - $1675.20

$1582.40 - $1769.60
$1711.20 - $1913.60
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$1592.00 - $1990.40
$2176.80 - $2720.80
$2176.80 - $2720.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00

$1431.20 - $1600.00
$1508.80 - $1687.20
$1684.80 - $2105.60

$1970.40 - $2463.20

# of Positions

24
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
D182

Dia1
E416S

E416
E417
B0O78S

BO78

BO77
E420
G040S

G121
G120
G119
G118
G040
G035
E334S

E334

E335
E338
E337
E411S

E411
E412
F1228

F140
F122
F124
F123
G085S

F055

G085

FO57
F040
E367
F171S

F174
F184

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
MANAGEMENT ANALYST II

MANAGEMENT ANALYST lil
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST i
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST-U SERIES

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST li-U
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I-U
MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
MAR AND FAM THERAPIST li
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR 1}
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 11
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT 1
OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-E
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES

PATIENT SERVICES ASST |
PATIENT SERVICES ASST il
PHYSICIAN SERIES

ADULT PSYCHIATRIST
CHILD PSYCHIATRIST
STAFF PHYSICIAN
STAFF PHYSICIAN-PED
PUBLIC HEALTH EDUCATION SERIES

COMM HLTH PLANNER
HEALTH EDUCATION ASSOC
PUBLIC HLTH EDUCATOR
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
PUBLIC SVCS ASSISTANT
REHABILITATION THERAPIST SERIES

OCC THERAPIST |
OCC THERAPIST |, CCS

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$2280.80 - $2851.20

$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1348.80 - $1686.40
$1453.60 - $1816.80

$1453.60 - $1816.80
$1348.80 - $1686.40
$1684.80 - $2105.60

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1803.20 - $2254 .40
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1417.60 - $1772.00
$1496.00 - $1869.60

$4766.40 - $5957.60
$5332.00 - $6303.20
$4846.40 - $5729.60
$4846.40 - $5729.60

$2382.40 - $2978.40
$1775.20 - $2219.20
$2382.40 - $2978.40
$3304.80 - $3906 .40
$1244.80 - $1556.00

$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60

# of Positions

45

19
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern

F175
F185
F171
Fi81
F172
F182
FO03
F044
F166
F038
G095
Gogss

G098

G097

G096
F127S

F142
F128
F127
Fi29
FO51
F187
V252

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
OCC THERAPIST I

OCC THERAPIST II, CCS
PHYSICAL THERPST |
PHYSICAL THERPST |, CCS
PHYSICAL THERPST HI
PHYSICAL THERPST I}, CCS
SPEECH PATHOLOGIST
THERAPY AIDE
THERAPY ASST
SENR PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER |

SOCIAL WORKER It

SOCIAL WORKER it
SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN SERIES

SUPERVISING ADULT PSYCH

SUPERVISING CHILD PSYCH

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN

SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-PED
SUPERVNG PUB HLTH NST-E
SUPERVNG THERPST, CCS-E
SYSTM SUPP SPEC

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$2616.00 - $3269.60

$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2588.80 - $3236.00
$1472.80 - $1840.80
$1867.20 - $2334.40
$3306.40 - $4132.80
$2689.60 - $3361.60

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00

$5140.00 - $6424.80
$5749.60 - $6796.80
$5226.40 - $6178.40
$5226.40 - $6178.40
$2402.40 - $3003.20
$2836.80 - $3546.40
$2858.40 - $3572.80

# of Positions

178
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
63000 Correctional Health
E029 ADMIN ASST |
FO12 CHARGE NURSE-E
D055 CLINICAL SVC MGR II-MH
D054 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-MH
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
F049 COMM MENTAL HLTH NURS
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC II
G228 COMM PROG SPC il
G1128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER ||
S0308 COOK SERIES
$030 COOK |
$027 COOK II
S024 DIETITIAN
D070 DIR FOOD/NUTRITION SVC
D175 FOOD SERVICE UNIT MGR
$038S FOOD SERVICES WORKER SERIES
S038 FOOD SERVICE WORKER |
5037 FOOD SERVICE WORKER I
E418 HOSPITAL UNIT COORDINATOR
E416S MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES
E416 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST |
E417 MEDICAL OFFICE ASST Ii
E421 MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E
E304S MEDICAL RECORDS TECH SERIES
E304 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH |
E303 MEDICAL RECORDS TECH i
G040S MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES
G121 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
G120 MAR AND FAM THERAPIST II
G119 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |
G118 MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR It
G040 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
G035 PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER Ii

Tuesday. July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1896.00 - $2370.40
$3552.80 - $4200.00
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$3167.20 - $3540.80

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1582.40 - $1769.60
$1711.20 - $1913.60
$2176.80 - $2720.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$1876.80 - $2345.60

$1431.20 - $1600.00
$1508.80 - $1687.20
$1496.00 - $1869.60

$1348.80 - $1686.40
$1453.60 - $1816.80
$2003.20 - $2504.00

$1443.20 - $1804.00
$1695.20 - $2119.20

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

# of Positions
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description

FO05S MENTAL HEALTH SUPERVISOR SERIES -
F005 SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH CLN-E
F006 SUPERVNG MENTL HLTH PSY-E
F194 SUPERVNG PSYCHOLOGIST-E

Fo08s PATIENT CARE SERIES
Fo1 CLINICAL NURSE
Fi20 LICENSED PSYCH TECH
B154 LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
F020 LICENSED VOC NURSE
FO77 MEDICAL SERVICES ASST |
FO79 MEDICAL SERVICES ASSTH
F009 NURSE PRACTITIONER
Fo21 NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
B099 NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
F109 PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
FO16 STAFF NURSE
FO17 STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
B175 STAFF NURSE-U

G107S8 PROGRAM COUNSELOR SERIES
G106 PROGRAM COUNSELOR |
G107 PROGRAM COUNSELOR 1l

D131 PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |

F1168 PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES
F116 PSYCHOLOGIST |
FO50 PSYCHOLOGIST 1}

FO75S RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIAN SERIES
Fo81 IMAGING SPECIALIST
F045 LEAD ELECTROGRAPH TECH
F082 LEAD IMAGING SPECIALIST
FO75 RADIOLOGIC TEC |
F119 RADIOLOGIC TEC 1
F125 RADIOLOGIC TEC Il
F072 RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT

5020 SUPERVNG COOK-E

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$2932.00 - $3664.80
$3190.40 - $3988.00
$3077.60 - $3847.20

$3552.80 - $4200.00
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1929.60 - $2280.80
$1203.20 - $1504.00
$1401.60 - $1752.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3532.00 - $3532.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3004.00 - $3755.20
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$2680.00 - $2680.00
$3235.20 - $3824.80

$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2608.80 - $3260.80
$2861.60 - $3576.80

$2904.00 - $3629.60
$1864.00 - $2329.60
$3122.40 - $3903.20
$2190.40 - $2738.40
$2317.60 - $2896.80
$2449.60 - $3061.60
$1484.00 - $1855.20
$1821.60 - $2036.80

# of Positions
1

31

101
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class /
Unit Pattern Description
65000 Agricultural Commissioner / Sealer
J062S BIO/STANDARDS SPECIALIST SERIES
Jos2 BIO/STANDARDS SPC |
Jos3 BIO/STANDARDS SPC Ii
Joe4 BIO/STANDARDS SPC Ili
Joss BIO/STANDARDS SPC IV ;
B096S BIOLOGIST/STANDARDS SPECIALIST-U-SERIES
B0Y5 BIO/STANDARDS SPC IIi-U
B0O4 BIO/STANDARDS SPC II-U
B093 BIO/STANDARDS SPC I-U
B096 BIO/STANDARDS SPC IV-U
D220 DEPUTY DIR AG SRVCS
D146 DIR AGRICULTURAL SVCS
E350 FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
E334S OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES
E334 OFFICE ASSISTANT |
E335 OFFICE ASSISTANT Ii
4067 PEST DETECTION SPEC
Jo7o PEST DETECTION SUPERVSR-E

Fuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1655.20 - $1655.20
$1736.00 - $2170.40
$1940.80 - $2425.60
$2174.40 - $2718.40

$1940.80 - $2425.60
$1736.00 - $2170.40
$1655.20 - $1655.20
$2174.40 - $2718.40
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1387.20 - $1734.40
$1688.80 - $2111.20

# of Positions

16
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Budget
Unit
66000

Salary Ordinance

Class /
Pattern Description
San Mateo Medical Center
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT {
EO11 ACCOUNTANT il
E010 ACCOUNTANT HI-E
E029 ADMIN ASST |
E089 ADMIN ASST II-E
EQ02 ADMIN SECRETARY I
E003 ADMIN SECRETARY Il
£006 ADMIN SECRETARY li-C
E040 ASSISTANT DIR MED RECRD-E
G140 BEAUTICIAN
F080 CENTRAL SERVICES & SUPPLY
Fo12 CHARGE NURSE-E
D174 CHEF MANAGER
B285 CHIEF EXEC OFFCR,MD CTR-U
D210 CHIEF FIN OFFCR- SMMC
D215 CHIEF OPERATIONS OFFCR-MC
FO74S CLINICAL LAB SCIENTIST SERIES
FO74 CLIN LAB SCIENTIST |
F023 CLIN LAB SCIENTIST II
D086 CLINICAL SRVC MGR-INFMTCS
D154 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
D144 CLINICAL SVC MGR I-NURS
D156 CLINICAL SVC MGR-DIAG IMG
D159 CLINICAL SVC MGR-LAB
D187 CLINICAL SVC MGR-NUTRTN
D158 CLINICAL SVC MGR-PHARMCY
D087 CLINICAL SVC MGR-REHAB
D034 CLINICAL SVC MGR-RESP THR
D036 CLINICS MANAGER
G226S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC SERIES
G226 COMM PROG SPC |
G227 COMM PROG SPC I
G228 COMM PROG SPC il
B182S COMMUNITY PROGRAM SPEC-U SERIES
B180 COMM PROG SPC Hli-U
B181 COMM PROG SPC #i-U

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$2259.20 - $2824.00
$872.80 - $1091.20

$2465.60 - $3082.40
$3552.80 - $4200.00
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$6728.00 - $8410.40
$4516.80 - $5645.60
$5763.20 - $7204.00

$2429.60 - $3036.80
$2571.20 - $3213.60
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$3209.60 - $4012.00
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1804.00 - $2255.20
$2020.80 - $2525.60
$2372.00 - $2964.80

$2372.00 - $2964.80
$2020.80 - $2525.60

# of Positions

3
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
B182

G1128

G112
G113
S0308

S030

5027
F029
T075
FO70S

FO73

FO70
F0O32
B169
D216
D214
D218
5031
S024
D042
F1078

F107

F108
F002
E476
D060
D151
E346S

E346

E347
E350
S035
$S038S

5038

5037
NO41
D023
E418

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
COMM PROG SPC I-U

COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES

COMM WORKER |
COMM WORKER It
COOK SERIES

COOK|

COOK 1l
CREATIVE ARTS THERAPIST
CUSTODIAN
CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST SERIES

CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST |
CYTOLOGY TECHNOLOGIST I
DENTIST
DENTIST-U
DEP DIR ANCILLARY/SUP SVC
DEPUTY DIR INPT SRVCS
DEPUTY DIR OF ADMIN SVCS
DIETETIC TECH
DIETITIAN
DIRECTOR OF MAT MANAGEMEN
ELECTROGRAPH TECHNICIAN SERIES

ELECTROGRAPH TECH |
ELECTROGRAPH TECH 1i
EPIDEMIOLOGIST
EXEC SECRETARY-C
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I}
FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

FISCAL OFFICE ASST |
FISCAL OFFICE ASST I
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
FOOD SERVICE SUP-E
FOOD SERVICES WORKER SERIES

FOOD SERVICE WORKER |

FOOD SERVICE WORKER I
GRAPHICS SPECIALIST
HEALTH SVCS MANAGER |
HOSPITAL UNIT COORDINATOR

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1804.00 - $2255.20

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1582.40 - $1769.60
$1711.20 - $1913.60
$1972.80 - $2466.40
$1313.60 - $1641.60

$2657.60 - $2971.20
$2873.60 - $3212.80
$3956.00 - $4944.80
$4113.60 - $5142.40
$4096.00 - $5120.00
$4740.80 - $5926.40
$3538.40 - $4423.20
$1592.00 - $1990.40
$2176.80 - $2720.80
$3209.60 - $4012.00

$1484.00 - $1855.20

 $1712.80 - $2140.80

$2256.00 - $2820.00
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$1711.20 - $1913.60

$1431.20 - $1600.00
$1608.80 - $1687.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$1496.00 - $1869.60

# of Positions

21

50
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
D120

E013
V230
F156
FO76
E349
E419
E413
F090
F118
D184S

D184

D182

D181
E360
E416S

E418

E417
E421
E420
D155
E3058

E305

E306
D157
E304S

E304

E303
B082
G040S

G121
G120
G119
G118
G040
G035
G081
E334S

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
HUMAN RESOURCES MGR,SMMC

HUMAN RESOURCES TECH-C
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
LABORATORY ASSISTANT Ii

LD CNTRAL SVCS & SUPPLY A
LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
LEAD MEDICAL OFFICE ASST
LEAD PATIENT SVCS ASST

LEAD PHARMACIST

LEAD RADIOLOGIC TECH
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST Hf

MANAGEMENT ANALYST lit
MEDICAL INTERPRETOR/TRANS
MEDICAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST |

MEDICAL OFFICE ASST I
MEDICAL OFFICE SERV SUP-E
MEDICAL OFFICE SPECIALIST
MEDICAL PROGRAM MANAGER
MEDICAL RECORDS CODER SERIES

MEDICAL RECORDS CODER |

MEDICAL RECORDS CODER Hi
MEDICAL RECORDS MANAGER
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH SERIES

MEDICAL RECORDS TECH |
MEDICAL RECORDS TECH I}
MEDICAL SERVICES ASSTII-U

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |
MAR AND FAM THERAPIST I
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR 1
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 1
MENTAL HLTH PROG SPEC
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$1784.80 - $2231.20
$2265.60 - $2832.00
$1425.60 - $1782.40
$1489.60 - $1861.60
$1520.00 - $1900.00
$1684.80 - $2105.60
$1710.40 - $2138.40
$3736.00 - $4669.60
$2640.80 - $3300.80

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00
$1586.40 - $1983.20

$1348.80 - $1686.40
$1453.60 - $1816.80
$2003.20 - $2504.00
$1684.80 - $2105.60
$5227.20 - $6534.40

$1443.20 - $1804.00
$1950.40 - $2437.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80

$1443.20 - $1804.00
$1695.20 - $2119.20
$1401.60 - $1752.00

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$2561.60 - $3202.40

# of Positions
1

2
1
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
E334

E335
E337
F009S

FO11

F120
B154
F020
FO77
FO79
FO09
Fo21

B099
F109
FO16
FO17
B175

FO398

Fi21
F039
F084
F068
F060
F058
B098
E4118

E411

E412
D040
E414
E415
E403
F059
F1228

F140
F122
F124
F123

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
OFFICE ASSISTANT |

OFFICE ASSISTANT Ii
OFFICE SPECIALIST
PATIENT CARE SERIES

CLINICAL NURSE
LICENSED PSYCH TECH
LICENSED PSYCH TECH-U
LICENSED VOC NURSE
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST |
MEDICAL SERVICES ASST i
NURSE PRACTITIONER
NURSE PRACTITIONER TRN
NURSE PRACTITIONER-U
PHYSICIANS ASSISTANT
STAFF NURSE
STAFF NURSE TRAINEE
STAFF NURSE-U

PATIENT CARE SUPPORT SERIES

CRISIS TEAM TECHNICIAN
DENTAL ASSISTANT
OPERATING ROOM TECH
ORTHOPEDIC TECHNICIAN
PHARMACY AIDE
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN
PHARMACY TECHNICIAN-U
PATIENT SERVICES ASST SERIES

PATIENT SERVICES ASST !

PATIENT SERVICES ASST I
PATIENT SERVICES OFF MGR
PATIENT SERVICES SPEC
PATIENT SERVICES SUPVSR-E
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC
PHARMACIST
PHYSICIAN SERIES

ADULT PSYCHIATRIST
CHILD PSYCHIATRIST
STAFF PHYSICIAN
STAFF PHYSICIAN-PED

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1166.40 - $1457.60

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$3552.80 - $4200.00
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1929.60 - $2280.80
$1203.20 - $1504.00
$1401.60 - $1752.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3632.00 - $3532.00
$3792.00 - $4482.40
$3004.00 - $3755.20
$3235.20 - $3824.80
$2680.00 - $2680.00
$3235.20 - $3824.80

$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1371.20 - $1714.40
$1824.80 - $2280.80
$1543.20 - $1928.80
$1368.00 - $1710.40
$1600.00 - $2000.00
$1600.00 - $2000.00

$1417.60 - $1772.00
$1496.00 - $1869.60
$3056.80 - $3820.80
$1710.40 - $2138.40
$2126.40 - $2657.60
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$35639.20 - $4424.00

$4766.40 - $5957.60
$5332.00 - $6303.20
$4846.40 - $5729.60
$4846.40 - $5729.60

# of Positions

591

22

115

33
15

13
47
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Budget Class/

Unit Pattern
D131

F116S

F116
F050
B045S

B046

B045
E368
FO75S

Fost
F0o45
F0o82
FO75
F119
F125
Fo72
F1718

F174
F184
F175
F185
Fi71
F181
F172
F182
F003
F044
F166
V250
F134
F130S

F130

F132
E0O7
G093
G098S

G098
G097

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
PROGRAM SERVICES MGR |

PSYCHOLOGIST SERIES

PSYCHOLOGIST |
PSYCHOLOGIST It
PSYCHOLOGIST-U SERIES

PSYCHOLOGIST ii-U
PSYCHOLOGIST I-U
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST
RADIOLOGIC TECHNICIAN SERIES

IMAGING SPECIALIST

LEAD ELECTROGRAPH TECH

LEAD IMAGING SPECIALIST

RADIOLOGIC TEC |

RADIOLOGIC TEC 1

RADIOLOGIC TEC il

RADIOLOGY ASSISTANT
REHABILITATION THERAPIST SERIES

OCC THERAPIST |

OCC THERAPIST |, CCS

OCC THERAPIST {I

OCC THERAPIST If, CCS

PHYSICAL THERPST |

PHYSICAL THERPST I, CCS

PHYSICAL THERPST Il

PHYSICAL THERPST If, CCS

SPEECH PATHOLOGIST

THERAPY AIDE

THERAPY ASST
RESOURCE SP PT FIN SVC SY
RESPIRATORY THERAPIST M
RESPIRATORY THERAPIST SERIES

RESPIRATORY THERAPIST |
RESPIRATORY THERAPIST i
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER |
SOCIAL WORKER !

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2608.80 - $3260.80
$2861.60 - $3576.80

$2861.60 - $3576.80
$2608.80 - $3260.80
$1407.20 - $1759.20

$2904.00 - $3629.60
$1864.00 - $2329.60
$3122.40 - $3903.20
$2190.40 - $2738.40
$2317.60 - $2896.80
$2449.60 - $3061.60
$1484.00 - $1855.20

$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2334.40 - $2917.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2616.00 - $3269.60
$2588.80 - $3236.00
$1472.80 - $1840.80
$1867.20 - $2334.40
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$2342.40 - $2928.00

$1766.40 - $2208.00
$2110.40 - $2637.60
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2689.60 - $3361.60

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60

# of Positions
1

2

21

18
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
G096

F030
F092
F127S

F142
F128
F127
F129
Fi91
5020
T060
F126
F168
T064S

TO64
TO63

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
SOCIAL WORKER 1l

SUPERVISING DENTIST
SUPERVISING PHARMACIST
SUPERVISING PHYSICIAN SERIES

SUPERVISING ADULT PSYCH
SUPERVISING CHILD PSYCH
SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN
SUPERVNG PHYSICIAN-PED
SUPERVNG CLIN LAB SCIENTS
SUPERVNG COOK-E
SUPERVNG CUSTODIAN-E
SUPERVNG RADIOLGC TECH-E
SUPV CREATIVE ARTS THER-E
UTILITY WORKER SERIES

UTILITY WORKER |
UTILITY WORKER Il

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$2284.80 - $2856.00

$4439.20 - $5548.80
$3942.40 - $4928.00

$5140.00 - $6424.80
$5749.60 - $6796.80
$5226.40 - $6178.40
$5226.40 - $6178.40
$2830.40 - $3537.60
$1821.60 - $2036.80
$1528.00 - $1909.60
$3356.00 - $4195.20
$2368.80 - $2960.80

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40

# of Positions

e R Y I N R %
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Salary Ordinance

Budget Class/
Unit Pattern Description
70000 Human Services
E030S ACCOUNTANT SERIES
E030 ACCOUNTANT |
EO11 ACCOUNTANT I
EO010 ACCOUNTANT II-E
B0O1S ACCOUNTANT-U SERIES
BOO2 ACCOUNTANT I-U
BOO1 ACCOUNTANT I-U
E029 ADMIN ASST |
E002 ADMIN SECRETARY i
E003 ADMIN SECRETARY il
E006 ADMIN SECRETARY HlI-C
G069 BENEFITS ANALYST il
GO718 BENEFITS ANALYST SERIES
GO71 BENEFITS ANALYST |
G070 BENEFITS ANALYST i
B123S BENEFITS ANALYST-U SERIES
B124 BENEFITS ANALYST li-U
B123 BENEFITS ANALYST I-U
G240S CASE MANAGEMENT/ASSESSMENT SPECIALIST
SERIES
G239 CASE MGMNT/ASSESS SP |
G240 CASE MGMNT/ASSESS SP Ii
B013S CASE MANAGEMENT/ASSESSMENT SPECIALIST-U
SERIES
BO12 CASE MAGMNT/ASSESS SP I-U
BO13 CASE MGMNT/ASSESS SP II-U
G128 COMMUNITY WORKER SERIES
G112 COMM WORKER |
G113 COMM WORKER I
B183S COMMUNITY WORKER-U SERIES
B184 COMM WORKER II-U
B183 COMM WORKER I-U
T075 CUSTODIAN
D020 DIR CHILD/FAMILY SVCS
B224 DIR HUMAN SVCS AGENCY-U
D132 DIR OF PROGRAM SUPPORT
D022 DIR PREV/EARLY INTRV SCVS
D019 DIR SELF SUFFICIENCY SVCS
D024 DIR SUB ABUSE & SHLTR SVC

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00

$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1779.20 - $2224.00
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$1796.80 - $2246.40
$1908.80 - $2386.40

$1752.00 - $1959.20
$1775.20 - $2219.20

$1775.20 - $2219.20
$1752.00 - $1959.20

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60

$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20

$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1313.60 - $1641.60
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$5763.20 - $7204.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00
$4300.80 - $5376.00

# of Positions

-0 O W

42
176

18

37
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
G237S

G237
G238
B143S

B144

B143
E476
D060
D151
E346S

E346

E347
E350
5035
S038S

S038
5037
G0658

G065

G066
NO41
D130
G230S

G230
G231
B061S

BO61

B062
D111
D090
D091
G232
BO60
V235
B152
V240
V230
G234S

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SPEC SERIES

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC |
EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC I}

EMPLOYMENT SERVICES SPECIALIST-U SERIES

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC li-U

EMPLMNT SRVCS SPEC I-U
EXEC SECRETARY-C
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR |
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR I
FISCAL OFFICE ASST SERIES

FISCAL OFFICE ASSTI
FISCAL OFFICE ASST Il
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
FOOD SERVICE SUP-E
FOOD SERVICES WORKER SERIES

FOOD SERVICE WORKER |
FOOD SERVICE WORKER 11
FRAUD INVESTIGATOR SERIES

FRAUD INVESTIGATOR |

FRAUD INVESTIGATOR il
GRAPHICS SPECIALIST
HSA DIRECTOR OF FINANCE
HUMAN SERVICES ANALYST SERIES

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST |
HUMAN SVCS ANALYST HI

HUMAN SERVICES ANALYST-U SERIES

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST H-U

HUMAN SVCS ANALYST |-U
HUMAN SVCS DIR AUTOMATION
HUMAN SVCS MANAGER |
HUMAN SVCS MANAGER I
HUMAN SVCS SUPERVISOR-E
HUMAN SVCS SUPERVISOR-U-E
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST
INFO TECHNOLOGY ANALYST-U
INFO TECHNOLOGY SUPVR-E
INFO TECHNOLOGY TECH
JOB DEVELOPMENT SPEC SERIES

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60

$1937.60 - $2421.60
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1322.40 - $1652.80
$1394.40 - $1743.20
$1696.80 - $1996.00
$1711.20 - $1913.60

$1431.20 - $1600.00
$1508.80 - $1687.20

$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2274.40 - $2843.20
$1896.00 - $2370.40
$3901.60 - $4876.80

$1838.40 - $2298.40
$2155.20 - $2694 .40

$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1838.40 - $2298.40
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$2910.40 - $3638.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$2404.00 - $3004.80
$2404.00 - $3004.80
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$2858.40 - $3572.80
$3132.00 - $3915.20
$2265.60 - $2832.00

# of Positions
20

~ e o

24
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
G234

G235
B140S

B141
' B140
£349
E336
E482
T104
E399
D184S

D184

D182

D181
G040s

G121
G120
G119
G118
G040
G035
B1128

B109
B110
B105
B104
B111
B112
E334S

E334

£335
D153
E338
E337
BO19
E462
F040
E£368

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
JOB DEVEL SPEC |

JOB DEVEL SPEC Hl
JOB DEVELOPMENT SPECIALIST-U SERIES

JOB DEVEL SPEC H-U

JOB DEVEL SPEC I-U
LEAD FISCAL OFFICE ASST
LEAD OFFICE ASST
LEAD RECORDS CENTER ASST
LEAD TRANSPORTATION OFFCR
MAIL SERVICES AIDE
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |
MANAGEMENT ANALYST HI
MANAGEMENT ANALYST {ll

MENTAL HEALTH CASE WORKER SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST |

MAR AND FAM THERAPIST Ii

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR |

MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I}

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER |

PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER i
MENTAL HLTH CASE WRKR-U SERIES

MAR AND FAM THERAPST II-U
MAR AND FAM THERAPST I-U
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR iI-U
MENTAL HLTH COUNSLR I-U
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER 1I-U
PSYCH SOCIAL WORKER I-U
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT Ii
OFFICE SERVICES MGR
OFFICE SERVICES SUPVSR-E
OFFICE SPECIALIST
OFFICE SPECIALIST-U
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SUPVR
PUBLIC HLTH NURSE
PUBLIC SVCS SPECIALIST

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range
$1838.40 - $2298.40

$2155.20 - $2694.40

$2155.20 - $2694.40
$1838.40 - $2298.40
$1520.00 - $1900.00
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1607.20 - $2008.80
$1497.60 - $1872.00
$1157.60 - $1447.20

$1970.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40

$2369.60 - $2962.40
$2112.80 - $2640.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$1716.00 - $2144.80
$2369.60 - $2962.40
$2112.80 - $2640.80

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$1803.20 - $2254 .40
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1803.20 - $2254.40
$3304.80 - $3906.40
$1407.20 - $1759.20

# of Positions

16

59
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Budget Class /

Unit Pattern
E460S

E459

E460
E473
F151
F041S

FO41

F043
F150
F048
B172S8

B172

B171
E007
EQ09
G063
T062
G061S

Go61

G062
D160
G093
G098s

G098

G097

G096
G064
T103
T0648

T064

TO63
G100
G200S

G200

G013

G190
B1858

B178

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
RECORDS CENTER ASST SERIES

RECORDS CENTER ASST

RECORDS CENTERASST I
RECORDS CENTER SUPVSR-E
REHAB MARKETING MANAGER
REHAB PROD SUP SERIES

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR |
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR Il
REHAB PRODCTN MANAGER-E
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR 1l
REHAB PRODUCTION SUP-U SERIES

REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR lI-U
REHAB PRODCTN SUPVR I-U
SENR ACCOUNTANT
SENR ACCOUNTANT-E
SENR SHELTER CARE COUN-E
SENR UTILITY WORKER
SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR SERIES

SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR |
SHELTER CARE COUNSELOR Ii
SOCIAL SVCS PROG SPEC-MGT
SOCIAL WORK SUPVSR-E
SOCIAL WORKER SERIES

SOCIAL WORKER |

SOCIAL WORKER Il

SOCIAL WORKER Il
SUPERVSR FRAUD INVST-E
TRANSPORTATION OFFICER
UTILITY WORKER SERIES

UTILITY WORKER |

UTILITY WORKER i
VOC REHAB COUNSELING SUPV
VOC REHAB COUNSELOR SERIES

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR |

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR i

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR i
VOC REHAB COUNSELOR-U SERIES

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR iii-U

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1406.40 - $1757.60
$1480.80 - $1851.20
$1760.80 - $2200.80
$2455.20 - $3068.80

$1678.40 - $2097.60
$1906.40 - $2383.20
$2566.40 - $3208.00
$2135.20 - $2668.80

$1906.40 - $2383.20
$1678.40 - $2097.60
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2551.20 - $3188.80
$2264.00 - $2829.60
$1606.40 - $2008.00

$1833.60 - $2292.00
$2039.20 - $2548.80
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2689.60 - $3361.60

$1918.40 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00
$2499.20 - $3124.00
$1544.00 - $1726.40

$1380.80 - $1726.40
$1457.60 - $1822.40
$2744.00 - $3430.40

$1716.00 - $2144.80
$1937.60 - $2421.60
$2284.80 - $2856.00

$2284.80 - $2856.00

# of Positions
6

R - S A |

186

21
118
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Budget Class /
Unit Pattern
B177
B176

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description
VOC REHAB COUNSELOR 1I-U

VOC REHAB COUNSELOR {-U

Bi-Weekly

Salary Range # of Positions
$1937.60 - $2421.60

$2284.80 - $2856.00

876
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Budget Class/
Unit Pattern

79000 Housing
E030S

E030

EO11

EO10
E002
D213
B310
E476
D151
E350
R0O10
D094
R001S

R001

R002

R003
D0%1
D18438

D184

D182

D181
E334S8

E334
E335
E469

Tuesday, July 03, 2007

Salary Ordinance

Description

ACCOUNTANT SERIES

ACCOUNTANT |
ACCOUNTANT I
ACCOUNTANT II-E
ADMIN SECRETARY |l
DEPUTY DIRECTOR HOUSING
DIRECTOR OF HOUSING
EXEC SECRETARY-C
FINANCIAL SVCS MGR Ii
FISCAL OFFICE SPEC
HOUSING & COMM DEV SUP
HOUSING PROGRAM MANAGER
HOUSING/COMMUNITY DEVELOP SERIES

HOUSING/COM DEV SPEC |

HOUSING/COM DEV SPEC i

HOUSING/COM DEV SPEC i
HUMAN SVCS MANAGER Ii
MANAGEMENT ANALYST SERIES

MANAGEMENT ANALYST |

MANAGEMENT ANALYST I

MANAGEMENT ANALYST il
OFFICE ASSISTANT SERIES

OFFICE ASSISTANT |
OFFICE ASSISTANT i
PAYROLL/PERS SVC SPEC-C

Bi-Weekly
Salary Range

$1779.20 - $2224.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$2080.00 - $2600.00
$1713.60 - $2141.60
$3901.60 - $4876.80
$4741.60 - $5927.20
$1983.20 - $2479.20
$3369.60 - $4212.00
$1596.80 - $1996.00
$2875.20 - $3593.60
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1809.60 - $2261.60
$2144.80 - $2680.80
$2456.00 - $3070.40
$3369.60 - $4212.00

$1870.40 - $2463.20
$2280.80 - $2851.20
$2640.00 - $3300.00

$1166.40 - $1457.60
$1340.00 - $1675.20
$1596.80 - $1996.00

# of Positions
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